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Date:27th September, 2022 
 
To 
BSE Limited  

Department of Corporate Services 
Listing Department 
P J Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai – 400001 
Scrip Code: 502850 
 

 

Sub: Intimation of the Voting Results under Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
 
Dear Sir/Madam,  
 
We refer to the notice of 93rd Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of the Company dated August 10, 
2022 (“AGM Notice”), circulated to the shareholders of Gaekwar Mills Limited (the “Company”) for 

seeking their approval on resolutions contained in the notice by means of remote e-voting and e-
voting system (“Insta Poll”) at the AGM. Accordingly, the AGM was held on Monday, September 26, 
2022 at 3:00 p.m. through Video Conferencing, in compliance with the applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder, the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), various circulars issued by the Ministry 
of Corporate Affairs including Circular Nos. 2/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 19/2021 dated December 8, 
2021, 2/2021 dated January 13, 2021, 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, read with General Circular Nos. 
17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and any updates thereto, and by the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India including circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 
dated May 12, 2020 and Circular No. CIRCULARSEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 
January 15, 2021, and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 and any updates 
thereto. 
 
The Company had appointed Mr. Anish Gupta, proprietor of Anish Gupta & Associates, practicing 
company secretaries as the scrutinizer (“Scrutinizer”) for scrutinizing the process of remote e-voting 

and e-voting system (“Insta Poll”) at the AGM in a fair and transparent manner.  
 
The Scrutinizer carried out the scrutiny of remote e-voting which had commenced on Thursday, 
September 22, 2022 at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and ended on Sunday, September 25, 2022 at 5.00 p.m. 
(IST), along with votes casted through e-voting system (“Insta Poll”) at the AGM and submitted 
consolidated scrutinizers report today i.e. on September 27, 2022. 
 
Accordingly, the voting results announced today i.e. on September 27, 2022. Pursuant to Regulation 
44(3) of the Listing Regulations read with Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 of 
the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, please find enclosed the voting 
results of the businesses transacted at the AGM along with consolidated report of the scrutinizer.  
 

http://www.gaekwarmills.com/


 

 

The same is also being made available on the website of the Company at 
https://www.gaekwarmills.in/investor and of the website of NSDL, Registrars and Transfer Agent of 
the Company at https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/ . 
 
 

All the resolutions put to vote at the AGM stand passed, under remote e-voting along with voting 
through e-voting (Insta Poll) at the AGM, with the requisite majority and shall be deemed to be 
passed on the date of the AGM. 
 
Kindly take the above on record.  
 
 
 
 
Thanking you,  
 
Yours truly, 
 
For Gaekwar Mills Limited 
 
 
 
Ratan Karanjia               Place: Mumbai 
Chairman                                                                                       Date: September 27, 2022 
 

Enclosed: 
1. Voting results in the format prescribed by SEBI. 
2. Consolidated scrutinizers report dated September 27, 2022. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

https://instavote.linkintime.co.in/


Resolution (1) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

No 

Description of resolution considered 
Consideration and adoption of the audited standalone financial statements of the 
Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2022 together with the reports of 

the Board of Directors and Auditors thereon. 

Category Mode of voting 
No. of 
shares 
held                  

No. of 
votes 
polled                

% of Votes 
polled on 

outstanding 
shares  

No. of 
votes – in 

favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled  

% of Votes 
against on votes 

polled  

  (1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100  (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 

21300 

0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 21300 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutions 

E-Voting 

48780 

0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 48780 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Non 
Institutions 

E-Voting 

1929920 

712994 36.9442 712994 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 1929920 712994 36.9442 712994 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Total Total 2000000 712994 35.6497 712994 0 100.0000 0.0000 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 
 

  
 

 



 

Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 
No. of votes 

polled               

% of Votes polled 

on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 

favour

No. of votes – 

against

% of votes in 

favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes against 

on votes polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0

Total 21300 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0

Total 48780 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000

E-Voting 712903 36.9395 712901 2 99.9997 0.0003

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0

Total 1929920 712903 36.9395 712901 2 99.9997 0.0003

Total Total 2000000 712903 35.6452 712901 2 99.9997 0.0003

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Public- Non 

Institutions

1929920

Resolution (2)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
Appointment of a Director in place of Mrs. Shweta Dhruv Shah (DIN:03287393), who retires by 

rotation at this Annual General Meeting and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment.

Promoter and 

Promoter Group

21300

Public- 

Institutions

48780

Add Notes



Resolution (3) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

No 

Description of resolution considered 
Appointment of Auditor M/S.M.D. Pandya & Associates, Chartered Accountant and 

fix Remuneration. 

Category Mode of voting 
No. of 
shares 
held                  

No. of 
votes 
polled                

% of Votes 
polled on 

outstanding 
shares  

No. of 
votes – in 

favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled  

% of Votes 
against on votes 

polled  

  (1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100  (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 

21300 

0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 21300 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutions 

E-Voting 

48780 

0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 48780 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Non 
Institutions 

E-Voting 

1929920 

712903 36.9395 712900 3 99.9996 0.0004 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 1929920 712903 36.9395 712900 3 99.9996 0.0004 

Total Total 2000000 712903 35.6452 712900 3 99.9996 0.0004 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 
 

  
 

 



Resolution (4) 
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the 
agenda/resolution? 

Yes 

Description of resolution considered 
Consideration and approval of the request received from Promoters/Promoter group 

for reclassification from Promoters/Promoter Group category to Public category  

Category Mode of voting 
No. of 
shares 
held                  

No. of 
votes 
polled                

% of Votes 
polled on 

outstanding 
shares  

No. of 
votes – in 

favour 

No. of 
votes – 
against 

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled  

% of Votes 
against on votes 

polled  

  (1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100  (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
Promoter 
Group 

E-Voting 

21300 

0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 21300 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Institutions 

E-Voting 

48780 

0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 48780 0 0.0000 0 0 0.0000 0.0000 

Public- 
Non 
Institutions 

E-Voting 

1929920 

712903 36.9395 712900 3 99.9996 0.0004 

Poll 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Postal Ballot (if applicable) 0 0.0000 0 0 0 0 

Total 1929920 712903 36.9395 712900 3 99.9996 0.0004 

Total Total 2000000 712903 35.6452 712900 3 99.9996 0.0004 

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes 

Disclosure of notes on resolution 
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